e

¥ INDIA SECURITY PRESS

Soft-1, @idramd / Miniratna Category « 1, CPSE

By: Hand / Speedpost / e-mail f Courier

“EHTE 2943 INDIA

g g

& EARTR « ONE FAMILY « QNE FUTURE

ATiYTR Ug - 422101 (werrg)/ NASHIK ROAD-422101 (MAHARASHTRA)

{ e whrfr oy wurn ya Fsfor ferw frfids Srget 1 A UNIT OF SECURITY PRINTING & MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.)
wreer e % gol wnfiversdn / WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(3t wm 30 - 9001 : 2015 wt 14001 : 2015 WAMOm @t /150 - 9001 : 2015 & 14001 : 2015 Certified Company )

Wi [ PHONE @ +91.253-2402200
ez [ website : hitps : // ispnasti.spmeil.com

g J FAX @ +91.253-2462718

CIN: 022213[}!.2006(30!144763

$-%1 f e-mall ; lsp@ spmcil.com purchase.isp@spmcil.com

Ref No.: SY-15-13(E-MRTD) /2022

REFERENCE:

CORRIGENDUM-3

Date: 28.12.2023

ISP-Nasik’s Global Tender No. 6000018518/37/SY-15-13(E-MRTD) /2022 dated 09.10.2023

for Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Training of State-of-the-art fully
automatic & integrated e-Passport (e-MRTD) Booklet Manufacturing System, capable to
manufacture e-Passport (e- MRTD) Booklets as per ICAO Standard Doc.9303 of e-MRTD, Qty.:,
1 No.

In context with the above referred Tender Document, the following amendments are hereby authorized to

o
. beread as:
Sr. : xy ‘ -
No. | Section No. Clause - ... For. . Read as
Dates and place of issue From 10.10.2023 to 29.12.2023 From 10. 10 2023 to MZQ_ZA
1) of tender d%cuments- during office hours At ISP, | during - office hours At ISP,
SECTION I: ' Nashik Nashik
NOTICE Closing date and time . ) N =
2) INVITING for receipt of tenders 29.12.2023 up to 14:30 Hrs IST | 19.01.2024 up to 14:30 Hrs IST
TENDER | Time and date of | 1560 ours1ST 0n 29.12.2023 | 15:00 Hours IST on 19.01.2024
3) opening of tenders for
15t envelop (PQB Bid)
Offer = Form for Tender | Offer Form  for  Tender
SECTION No0.6000018518/37/SY-15- No0.6000018518/37/SY-15-
4) | XI: PRICE - 13(E-MRTD)/2022 Date: | 13(E-MRTD)/2022 Date:
SCHEDULE - R 09.10.2023 of Opening | 09.10.2023 of Opening
29.12.2023 Time 15.00 Hours 19.01.2024 Time 15.00 Hours
Note: a. All other terms and conditions of the tender document shall remain unchanged.

b. For further details, please visit our website www.spmcil.com or https://ispnasik.spmcil.com regularly.

T

28 . ’ B 2 }
{Ashok Sharma)
Jt. General Manager {Materials)
For Chief General Manager

Usrg WIS | WEEt SR Waw, 16 ot v, sy, w8 Reelt-110001:+91-011-23701220-26
Regd. Office : Jawahar Vyapar Bhiavan, 16%" Floor, Janpath, New Dethi - 110001 Phone :+91-011-23701220-26




